
















































































Profit and Loss Pie Charts through July 2022

FTE Comparison through July
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Income

3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
3300 Revenue from State Sources
3400 Revenue from Local Sources

Total Revenue

Expenses

4100 Salaries

4200 Employee Benefits

4300 Purchased Services

4400 Energy Services

4500 Materials & Supplies

4600 Capital Outlay

4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income (less Dep.)

Depreciation Expense
Debt Service (Balance Sheet Only)

Net Income

Salaries & Benefits Equal

1155

Paid On FTE

11,109
6,950
817,686
315,716
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$1,151,461

$549,537
$120,553
$171,993
$13,427
$48,708
$69,873
$35,102

$1,009,193
$142,268

$53,642
$46,570

$88,626

66 % of Operating Budget

Income Sources

3100 Federal Direct
3200 Federal through State & Local
m 3300 Revenue from State Sources

W 3400 Revenue from Local Sources

Expenses

4100 Salaries

W 4200 Employee Benefits

4300 Purchased Services
4400 Energy Services

W 4500 Materials & Supplies

4600 Capital Outlay

W 4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)



Sarasota Military Academy

Balance Sheet- by campus
As of July 31, 2022

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1110 Cash and cash equivalents 1,845,631
8-1111 Sport Team Bank Accounts 41,082
Total Bank Accounts $1,886,713
Other Current Assets
1215 Due from Foundation - Current 13,473
1220 Due from Other Governments 317,820
Total Other Current Assets $331,293
Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets $18,841,657
TOTAL ASSETS $21,059,662
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable $109,789
Credit Cards $103,523
Other Current Liabilities $1,044,284
Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities $10,092,814
Total Liabilities $11,350,410
Equity
3010 Invested In Capital Assets, Net 7,883,416
3020 Temporarily Restricted Net Asse 19,927
3030 Unrestricted Net Assets
Net Income 88,626
Total Equity $9,709,253
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $21,059,662

$2,218,006 - $1,257,596 = $960,410 Working Capital; June- $1,030,327; Down $69,917

Ratio of Assets to Liabilities = $2,218,006 / $1,257,596 = 1.76; Down 0.12 from June- 1.88

Accrual Basis Friday, September 9, 2022 08:59 AM GMT-04:00 1/1
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Sarasota Military Academy

Budget vs. Actuals: FY23 Board Approved Budget - FY23 P&L

July 2022

1 Month in should be 8%

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

3100 Federal Direct 11,109 238,989 5.00 %

3200 Federal Through State & Local 6,950 82,415 8.00 %

3300 Revenue from State Sources 817,686 9,425,550 9.00 %

3400 Revenue from Local Sources 315,716 4,327,345 7.00 %
Total Income $1,151,461 $14,074,299
GROSS PROFIT $1,151,461 $14,074,299 8.00 %
Expenses

4100 Salaries 549,537 7,570,614 7.00 %

4200 Employee Benefits 120,553 2,368,050 5.00 %

4300 Purchased Services 171,993 1,774,511 10.00 %

4400 Energy Services 13,427 269,168 5.00 %

4500 Materials & Supplies 48,708 361,991 13.00 %

4600 Capital Outlay 69,873 227,493 31.00 %

4700 Other Expenses 35,102 615,507 6.00 %
Total Expenses $1,009,193 $13,187,335
NET OPERATING INCOME $142,268 $886,964 16.00 %
Other Expenses

4780 Depreciation Expense 53,642 651,139 8.00 %
Total Other Expenses $53,642 $651,139 8.00 %
NET OTHER INCOME $ (53,642) $ (651,139) 8.00 %
NET INCOME $88,626 $235,825 38.00 %

4600 Capital Outlay-

Accrual Basis Friday, September 9, 2022 08:43 AM GMT-04:00

Large order of Chrome Books accounted for $52,000 of the $69,873.
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Sarasota Military Academy
Profit and Loss - YTD - By Campus

July 2022
HS PREP TOTAL

Income

3100 Federal Direct 11,109 $11,109

3200 Federal Through State & Local 1,450 5,500 $6,950

3300 Revenue from State Sources 448,756 368,930 $817,686

3400 Revenue from Local Sources 176,536 139,180 $315,716
Total Income $637,851 $513,610 $1,151,461
GROSS PROFIT $637,851 $513,610 $1,151,461
Expenses

4100 Salaries 317,538 231,998 $549,537

4200 Employee Benefits 69,496 51,058 $120,553

4300 Purchased Services 103,873 68,120 $171,993

4400 Energy Services 7,915 5,512 $13,427

4500 Materials & Supplies 28,312 20,395 $48,708

4600 Capital Outlay 41,026 28,847 $69,873

4700 Other Expenses 20,023 15,079 $35,102
Total Expenses $588,184 $421,009 $1,009,193
NET OPERATING INCOME $49,667 $92,601 $142,268
Other Expenses

4780 Depreciation Expense $53,642
Total Other Expenses $37,721 $15,921 $53,642
NET OTHER INCOME $ (37,721) $ (15,921) $ (53,642)
NET INCOME $11,946 $76,680 $88,626

4780 Depreciation Expense $37,721 $15,921

Difference- The HS has $21,800 higher depreciation expense than the Prep.

Brings the campuses to within $33K of each other.

Accrual Basis Friday, September 9, 2022 09:01 AM GMT-04:00
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2022-23 TEACHER SALARY INCREASE ALLOCATION
CHARTER SCHOOL DISTRIBUTION PLAN TEMPLATE
DUE OCTOBER 1, 2022

Instructions: Use this template only if you are submitting a plan for a charter school. Complete the following sections in

order, then review the error report at the end of the survey. DO NOT modify this template.

modification will result in the need for a resubmission.

Enter data as directed, as any

Boxes with this color indicate that data should be entered. Do not modify other cells.

Sponsoring District Name (From the Charter Plan Tab)

Sarasota

Charter School Number

74

Charter School Name

Sarasota Military Academy, Inc.

SECTION A - Allocation Data

Charter school's total proportionate share of the Teacher Salary Increase Allocation (TSIA)
from 2022-23 Florida Education Finance Program (FEFP) Second Calculation $287,640
Charter's proportionate share of the TSIA Maintenance Allocation $197,753
Charter's proportionate share of the TSIA Growth Allocation $89,887 A3
First 50 percent of the charter's share of the 2022-23 TSIA Growth Allocation $44,944
Remaining 50 percent of the charter's share of the 2022-23 TSIA Growth Allocation $44,943
Additional funding used for teacher salary increases (do not include these expenses in the
data below) $162,555 A6

SECTION B - Maintenance Allocation: Used to maintain the salary increases provided through TSIA in previous fiscal
years. If the cost to maintain these increases is greater than the charter's maintenance allocation, other funding sources
must be used to cover this difference. If the cost to maintain these increase is less than the charter's maintenance
allocation, the remaining funds may be combined with the charter's Growth Allocation. See FAQs Q1 through Q5.

Funds available for the maintenance of prior-year TSIA increases $197,753

Total cost to maintain the salary increases provided through the TSIA in previous years

(enter the total cost here, even if it exceeds the allocation) $373,167 B2
Funds remaining from the charter's share of the 2022-23 TSIA Maintenance Allocation S0

SECTION C - First 50 Percent of the Growth Allocation: Used to increase the base salary for all full-time classroom

teachers as defined in s. 1012.01(2)(a), Florida Statutes (F.S.), including certified prekindergarten teachers funded in the
2022-23 Florida Education Finance Program, to a minimum of $47,500 or to the maximum amount achievable based on
the allocation and as specified in the general appropriations act. No eligible full-time classroom teacher shall receive a
base salary less than the minimum base salary as adjusted by the charter's allocation. This does not apply to substitute
teachers. See FAQs Q6 through Q11.

Funds available from first 50 percent of the growth allocation for increases to the minimum

base salary (from Item A6 and 50% of Item B3) $44,944
Total number of full-time time classroom teachers as defined in's. 1012.01(2)(a), F.S.,

including certified prekindergarten teachers funded in the 2022-23 FEFP 60
2021-22 minimum base salary for teachers as defined in's. 1012.01(2)(a), F.S., including

certified prekindergarten teachers funded in the 2022-23 FEFP $50,000
Adjusted minimum base salary for 2022-23 for teachers as defined in s. 1012.01 (2)(a), F.S.,

per implementation of the TSIA and any additional funding sources used $50,250
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¢s [Increase in the minimum base salary as a result of the TSIA (Item C4 minus Item C3) $250

Number of teachers from Item C2 who make more than the adjusted minimum base salary
prior to adding TSIA funds (for example, if the charter's adjusted minimum base salary is
c6 [$47,500 and a teacher made $48,000 before any TSIA adjustment, count them here) 35

Number of teachers from Item C2 who received an increase to at least the amount listed in
Item C4 (for example, if the charter's adjusted minimum base salary is $47,500 and a
c7 [teacher made $45,000 before any TSIA adjustment, count them here) 25

The numbers in Items C6 and C7 should total to the number in Item C2. If the value here is
0, continue through the survey. If it is not 0, review the entered data in Items C2, C6 and
cs [C7 for accuracy until it does. 0

Total dollar amount used of the salary increase from the 50 percent of the charter's share
of the TSIA Growth Allocation from the 2022-23 FEFP Second Calculation, Item C1. This
total should include the dollar amount increased for all full-time classroom teachers who
will receive a salary increase from the first 50 percent of the charter's share). Do not
include dollars used from fund sources other than TSIA.

(Example: 1 teacher receives $5,000 increase + 2 teachers receive $3,000 increase each =
co [$11,000). $27,846

Total dollar amount of unused funds from the first 50 percent of the charter's share of the
c10 |TSIA Growth Allocation from 2022-23 FEFP Second Calculation (Item C1 minus Item C9) $17,098

SECTION D - Remaining 50 Percent of the Growth Allocation: Used to increase the base salary for all full-time classroom
teachers as defined in s. 1012.01(2)(a), F.S., including certified prekindergarten teachers funded in the 2022-23 FEFP
Second Calculation, for whom the adjusted minimum base salary increase did not result in an increase or resulted in an
increase of less than 2 percent AND full-time instructional personnel as defined in s. 1012.01(2)(b)-(d), F.S. Fifty percent
of the total allocation, plus any remaining funds from the charter's share of the first fifty percent allocation, shall be
used by the charter as specified in s. 1011.62, F.S. This does not apply to substitute teachers. See FAQ Q12 through Q13.

Funds available from the remaining 50 percent of the charter's share of the growth

p1 |allocation (from Item A7 and 50 percent of Item B3) $44,943
Funds remaining from first 50 percent of the charter's share of the growth allocation (from

p2 |ltem C10) $17,098

p3 |Total funds available for Section D (Iltem D1 plus Item D2) $62,041

Full-Time Classroom Teachers

Number of full-time classroom teachers who received an increase from the remaining 50
pa |percent of the growth allocation 60

Average individual salary increase from the remaining 50 percent of the growth allocation
for teachers listed in Item D4 (do not enter full annual salary amounts here, ex. $150
ps |instead of $45,000) $937

Smallest individual salary increase from the remaining 50 percent of the growth allocation
for teachers listed in Item D4 (do not enter full annual salary amounts here, ex. $125
pe |instead of $45,000) $839

Largest individual salary increase from the remaining 50 percent of the growth allocation
for teachers listed in Item D4 (do not enter full annual salary amounts here, ex. $175
p7 |instead of $45,000) $1,324

Full-Time Instructional Personnel

Number of full-time instructional personnel as defined in s. 1012.01(2)(b)-(d), F.S., who
p8 |received an increase from the remaining 50 percent of the growth allocation 6
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Average individual salary increase from the remaining 50 percent of the growth allocation
for instructional personnel listed in Item D8 (do not enter full annual salary amounts here,
ex. $150 instead of $45,000)

$966

Smallest individual salary increase from the remaining 50 percent of the growth allocation
for instructional personnel listed in Item D8 (do not enter full annual salary amounts here,
ex. $150 instead of $45,000)

$860

Largest individual salary increase from the remaining 50 percent of the growth allocation
for instructional personnel listed in Item D8 (do not enter full annual salary amounts here,
ex. $175 instead of $45,000)

$1,086

Total unused funds, if any, from the TSIA

S0

Section E - Error Report: The following items will indicate whether there is an error with the data entered on the report or
will indicate if some data should be verified for accuracy. Do not submit this report unless item E5 in this section is marked

YES.

Teacher counts add up (Item C6 + Item C7 = Item C2) Yes
Data entered in all fields (if "No", verify that all orange boxes contain data, even if 0) Yes
Increase to base salary (Item C5 is positive) if previously under $47,500 Yes
All funding used (if "Verify," please verify that the amount in item D12 is correct) Yes
2022-23 TSIA Distribution Plan ready to submit? Yes
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